
WATC H Co. SO LE U RE, SUISSE

E
15.30x17.80 mm 800

8036/ax8"'

Mouvement oncre

Lever moYement

Ankerwerk ohne
Col. 800 Cql.803

Mouvement cncre ovec seconde ou centre

Lever movernent with sweep second

Ankerwerk mit Zentrumsekunde

Co roct6ristiques tech n iq ues
D mensions en mm

Technicol i nformotions
Dimensions ln mm

Techn ische Angoben
l'1osse in mm

Ressort de borillet
Houteu r 1 .60

Epoisseur 0.08

Longueur 745.44

Aiustement des oigui I les

Aiguille de minute . a 0.65

Aiguille d'heure g 1.10

Aiguille de seconde (803) a 0.70

Tige de remontoir
Filetoge s 4.90

Moinspring
width 1.60

Strength 0.08

Length 745.40

Adjustments of honds
l'4 inute hond a 0.65

Hourhond g 114
Second hond (803) Z A.2A

Winding stem
Threod a 0.94

Zugfeder
Hohe . 1.60

Dicke, 0.08

Lcinge 245.00

Zeiger-Sitze
Minuten-Zeiger O 0.65
Stunden-Zerger q 1.10
Sel<undenzeiger(803), q 0.20

Aufzugwelle
Gewinde u 0.90

D6signotion
,/A.
€rJ
No

n
Er lf
\-l,
No

Desc ri ptl o n e
,r1(r rrf,

No
Ve rze ich n is

Borillet ovec couvercle, sons orbrc
Resso r dc oori l'r
Arore d'borill'r
Roche r

Rou'd^.orronn'
Cliq er

o Ros.o-L d- cl.qJeL .

oBogu- d- rouo de cortorn^
o lig'oe r mollo--
o P geon o- r-mor Loi

Pigror ou olL
o Boscel^

o Ressorr de bo:cu _

oTir tL

o Ressorr de t a-l-- .

l'1ooil- d' miret-ti'.
R-rvoi.
R.o r de. r--r-s, | ',20 

.

Chouss6e, H:2,05, h:1,20 (800) .

*Chouss6c, H : 2,05, h : 4,20 (803) .

Yoo I ce --1fr^ (900)

l'1oo l- d c rtr- (803)

Yobi d_ ro a1la /800)

Yobi dr mo7'rr /BOJ\

Mobile cu se.ord'
Yob l- d cLopp.a-1t
Pignon du scconde ou centre (303)

(B0r)

R s.o.t d' fr ctio.
o 4161- , r'g
.T:9' d'o1c--

Bol. nickel ovec spirol plot rdg 6, lnco.

^ <- d- bo o^a --, aLo.

oP o -or, lrro.
P qquc de contre pivot d'6choppt.

1 098

1 303

1512
1768

2412
2366

2471

2667

21AB

291 6

3'153

331 6

34'10

3700

3848

4082
4410

4142

5269

5274

5635

s636

5835

5836

5951

6648

6226

6422

6794

6918

9635

1511

7614

1941

182

770

195
115
120
425
430 I

401

110
407
135
4A
113
.11.5

260

450

250

2,10

210r

201

201

210

210

2t0
701

275
290

8710

710

7t1
7211t .\

72,1

73Al l
.r30

Borrel ond cover, without orbor
Ycir,p- ng .

Borrel orbor
Rctchct rh.el
Croryr a h--l
Clic k

rClick spring x
oC-orr rh^-l r'ng
oWinding stcm x

.\^/iI a 19 pir'oe .

CluL.L u I

. 6 - qClurcl' -. -) .

oYoke spring x
o SeLtirg l'v'r
.S-t-.19 | v--.pr'19

l''1irul- rurr-r
S'' t irg rut"
Horr n5^^1, 5 - 1,20 .

Connon pinion, I : 2,05, h : 1,2A .

*Connon pinion, H : 2,05, h : 1,20

C-rr r r rr ra'
C6rt6- -u116r
Tr i-d r rrr^r
TL rd r :rr' r
fo rrtl a rrr-r
f<cop- rrnner
Fourth runner, w th scc, hond b t.
D- r rg -ur---
r-icrior sp-rrg

oj r - -d pol -t fo L orc slol
. Pol t stoff .

Bol. niclce with fot hoirspr., regul., lnco.
Bolor(- taf. p votFc, r.c.

o Ro ler lncobloc x
Lower cop jewel with end-piecc for bol.

'1098

1 303

1512
1168

2472

2366

2411

2667

2708

2976

3'153

331 6

341 0

3700

3848

4082

4410

4742

5269

5270

5635

5636

5835

5836

5951

6648

6226

6371

6422

6190

6978

9635

1511

161 4

1911

770

195
4. 15

424

125
130 I

122

101

114

107

4A

115
260

150

254

210

2101

20l
201

210

210

220

701

27.5

2!a
8710

7la
7t1

72t11 t-
721

7301 I
.334

Federhous mit Deckel, ohne Federwelle
Zug{eder
Federwe lle

Spe rrod
K ron rod
Spcrrkegel

o Sperrkcgelleder
o Kronrodring
oAufzugwelle
o Aufzugtri-^b

Sch i e betricb
o Wippc
o Wippenfeder
oStellheb-^l
. Stel hebelleder

Wechse lrod
Ze lge rste I I rod
Stundenrod, h : 1,20

l'a nutenrohr, H : 2,05, h : 1,20
*flinutenrohr, H :2,05, h:'1.20

l'1 nutenrod
Yinutenrod
K le i n bode nrod
K le i n bodcn rqd
Se ku nden rod
An kerrod
Zentrumsekundentr eb

X itnc hmc rrod
Friktionsfeder

.Ankermt\.^/ele
o An <erwel e

Unruh Nickcl mit Spiro, lnco.

Unruhwelle, lnco.
r F ebe scheibe, lnco.

Decksteinpldttchen fur Unruh

10c
( C^rt- .oe-riL- - .st u. licob - pour o.rors to ior s
I

^ i i1i. oo.t \on o- -s6d fo- diFa'a1r co b' s i
I Dieser Bestondte I st fLlr verschiedene Koliber verwendbor\.

{ lotcrchanqcob e ovec Co . 440
I lnte.chonoeoh e with Co . 440l-
I Auswechse bor mit lo.440



* *r r&t+"t
800-803

ls

1512
195

#
17 68

#
2072

424

a_ r*.

2471 2667
13At 422

#
2976

414

4410 4742 5269
15A ljo 240

6422

.,. }(-- 1,?. *lF
3410 3700 3848

444 41J 41s

....1". .

#&*
5835 tf 5951

210 224

'"11.j

4082
26t)

* H

31 53

lt

33i6
435

oi
67 90

7l0

I

i

6226
275

L\
I ("..X1\52
96 35

Pour toute commonde veuillez ne mentionner que le

To order Pleose list only

Zum Bestellen bitte nur diese No ongeben

nw
|*.

Num6ros officiels F. H. (6 compl6ter du No du colibre)
Officiol F. H. numbers (to complete with colibre No)

Offizielle F. H. No (mit Koliber No l<omplettieren)

r---'-r------------llt IiCi 0 u o I

i'e:e illll ::y_:!::!i)f---T--- It-^l_i

L:{ i :,ri - -'j'll - :i': i

8530
605

8472
6ll

g? v *p
444 889 84 1

5115 t125 S41j

vv.
920 669
J3-10 57 5A

D6sig notion
,/a
(:_..1,

No
g Descri ptl on e +

No
Verze ich n is

ncobloc d'ssous
Rossort poL_ lncooloc d'ssols
Contre-pivor pour lncobloc dessous

Choron pour I r.ob oc d_ssous

lncooloc dessus

Ressort pou. lncobloc dessus

Contre-pivot pour Incobloc, dessus

Choton pour lncobloc dessus, 
'j 

0,08

Porte-piton x

Roquette x

Pierre du mob. de centrc, dessus (800)

Pierre du mob. de moyenne, dessus (803)

Pierre du mob. de moyenne, dessus (800)

Fierre du mob. de moYenne, dessous

Pierre du mob, de sec ou ctr' dessus (803)

Pierre du mob, de seconde, dessus

Pierre du mob. de seconde, dessous

P.-rr- dr mob. o'c'opp. d'ssus

Fr-r_- o r mob. a oc opp. d'ssous .

Pierre d'oncre, dessus I
Pierre d'oncre, dessous x

V s ce /o plorir-
Vsd-coq
Vis o- porL d oncr-
V s oe roL_ d^ courorr_
V.s oe r och'L
Vic d- c qrel.
V s o- Lir-tt- .

\ < d- r-rso.t d- Lir--t-
Vcd-pton
Vis de ploque de contre-pivot, d'6chopp

/ s d- codron, lorg,ro
V . d^ cod-on, .ou-T-

\'s de ressort ca fr'(t o. (B0l)

7966

79611

79502
79503

1 8050

79541

80s02

79503

8144

8314

8545

8530

8495

8492
8504

8473

8412
B42A

8421

8142
844)

152

703
581

444

BB9

841

695

193

924
669

675

919

32511 2

32531 2

324 l
3212

364

3071 l
601

605
6051 2

606
612
610

611

615
615

620

621

514 5
51211 3

5125
5120

5415
5125

5115
5738
.5;t.,10

5750
5750r
517 I

lncobloc loryer
Spring for lncobloc lower
Cop j-n-l for'r cooloc lor-r.
J r.,1 .-Ll .9 ro'lrco. lor^r

lrcobloc upp^r
5pr rg for lrcobloc uop-r
CoP- 'ru b' lrcob oc LPP( '
.Jew. in-setting for lnco, upper, z 0,08

Stud holder :

o-guloLor

Jewel for center runner, upper (800)

Jewel for third runner, upper (BO3)

Jewel for third runner, upper (800)

J'r' lor LLird -unror. lor-'.
jewe for sweep-fourth-runner, upper (803

1- t- to. .ou.tr TtnT--. Joo-T

J "el for fou th r:nn r. lowe-

l-a-l lor ' scoo ulle-, Lpp"
J ne lor lou-'

J-nel lor ool'c stot', LoD r

--^- far oolr-- stoFf, od-r
S -^n lor '/"-plot' brid

Bo qr _' .oct scrc r
Pq1 et cocl scr \

Crorn n -e| ."'r
Rqt.h^t 

^ 
l- - s.r- 

^
C ick screr
Serti-9 'r'r s.re a

Sc--n lo'5-11ing l^,-r sp-irq
Hoi-spr rg sLud sc-er
Lower end-piece screw, for bolonce .

D ol screry, long
D ol sc-or , short
Scr-a lor fricrion sp'ing (B0l)

7966

19611

79542
19543

1 8050

19541

80502

19543

8144

831 4

8545

8530

8495

8492
8504

8473

8412
8420

8421

8442
8442
152
143
5B'1

843

144

BB9

841

695

793
9)A
669

615

919

325112

32521 2

32531 2

3 2.1

321 I
3212

361

3o7l 1

601

605
6051 2

606
612
610

6l I
615
616

620

621

.510.5

512t13
5125
5420

5115
5125
5113

5115

5334

5754

57501

517 I

lncqbloc unten
Feder frlr lncob oc, unten
Deckstein fur lncobloc, unten
Ste nfutter filr incobloc, unten

lncobloc oben, Loch

Feder filr lncob oc oben
Deckstein fur lncob oc oben
Ste nfutter frlr ncobloc, oben 0,08

Spirolk otzchen-Trciger
Rilckc r
Stein fur lYlnutenrod oben (800)

Stein fur Kleinbodenrod oben (803)

Stein fur Kleinbodenrod obcn (800)

Steln fur Kleinbodenrod unten

Stein fur Zentrumsekundenrod oben (803

Stein fur Sekundenrqd, oben

Stein frir Sekundenrod, unten
Ste n fur Ankerrod, oben

Ste n filr Ankerrod, unten

Steln fur Anker, obcn

Stein ftir Anker, unten
3/o Bruckcn-Schroube
Unruhk oben-Schroube
An ke rklobe n-Sch rou be

K ron rqd-Sch rou be

Spe rrod -Sch rou be

Spcrrkege -Schrqube

Ste lhebcl-Schrdube
Ste lhebelfeder-Schrqube

Spi rol kldtzche n-Sch rou be

Deckste i n pl dttche n-Sch rou be

Zifferb ott-Schroube, ong

Zifferblott Schroube, kurz
Fr ktionsfeder-Schrou be (BO3)


